
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
DEPARTM ENT OF AU DITOR.GONTROLLER

KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION
5OO WEST TEMPLE STREET, ROOM 525
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 9OOI 2-3873

PHONE: (213)574-8301 FAX: (213) 626-5427

JOHN NAIMO
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

September 23,2016

TO Supervisor Hilda L. Solis, Chair
Supervisor Mark Ridley-Thomas
Supervisor Sheila Kuehl
Supervisor Don Knabe

Antonovich

FROM:

SUBJECT: DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S ASSET FORFEITURE FUND

As directed by your Board on February 9, 1999, we have prepared, in conjunction with the
Chief Executive Office, the attached report on the status of the District Attorney's Asset
Forfeiture Fund. The report, which is for the quarter ended June 30, 2016, reflects an
ending fund balance of $347,361.

lf you have any questions, please contact me, or your staff may contact Connie Yee at
(21 3) 97 4-8321 o r cvee@a ud ito r. laco u ntv. qov.
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Attachment

c: Sachi A. Hamai, Chief Executive Officer
Jackie Lacey, District Attorney
Lori Glasgow, Executive Officer, Board of Supervisors
Audit Committee
Public lnformation Office
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DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S ASSET FORFEITURE FUND
QUARTERLY STATUS REPORT
APRTL 1,2016 TO JUNE 30, 2016

4th Qtr
Revenues:

Forfeitures/Penalties (8431 )
lnterest (8605)

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Badges, lD Cards & Emblems (2024)

Clothing-Uniforms & Accessories (2040)

Media Related Services (2082)

Automotive Repair Parts (2364)

Miscellaneous Expense (31 82)

Office Furniture (3268)

Consultant Services (3580)

Sheriffs Services (3828)

Training (3854)

Archiving/l maging Services (3950)

Telecomm Equipment-Noncapital (3974)

Temporary Equipment Rentals (4150)

Tools (4508)

Animal Equipment & Supplies (4520)

Special lnvestigative Expenses (4592)

Police Supplies & Minor Equipment (4774\

Printing Services (4786)

Moving & Transport Services (4912)

Travel Expense (51 10)

Fuel, Oil, Grease & Lubricants (5120)

Freight (5138)

Man ufactured/Prefabricated Structure (604 1 )

Total Expenditures

Excess Revenue Over Expenditures

Less: Contractual Obligations

Encumbrance Changes - Net

Net Ghange in Fund Balance

Available Fund Balance, Apr¡l 1,2016

Available Fund Balance, June 30, 2016

$ 115,317
6,215

121,532

146

7,848

7,485

(17,690) t11

18

251,818

2,895

29,937

7,440

20,466

(3so¡ ttt

3,363

167

(1,265) tzt

(1S,S+1¡ tst

(45,0e6¡ ttt

217

648

23,362

111

734
(6,403) t2l

266 132

(144,600)

(78,831)

(223,431)

570,792

347,361 t41

(1) Amounts charged to these accounts were reclassified as General Fund costs.
(2) Narcotics Detection Canine costs that had occurred in Fiscal Year 2014-15 4th Quarter were reimbursed.
(3) Return of unused amount in Special lnvestigation Account.
(4) Available Fund Balance at June 30, 2016 consists of Cash balance of $gg7,501 less total outstanding contractual

obligations of $650,1 40.

Prepared by:

Los Angeles County

Department of Auditor-Controller, Accounting Division
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